## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT WRITERS' BUILDINGS ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH KOLKATA-700001

No. 3125/E-I/2M-58/17

Sub: Introduction of G.S.T. in place of Service Tax.

## **ORDER**

Goods and Services Tax(G.S.T.) has recently been introduced throughout India replacing multiple cascading Taxes levied by the Central and state Governments since July 2017.

It is therefore ordered that since 01.07.2017 G.S.T. @18% will be allowed replacing service Tax @ 15% towards payment of bill to the Webel Technology Limited for deployment of different categories of personnel on hiring basis for rendering their service in different offices/Establishments under PWD.

By order of the Governor,

Date: 28-08-2017

(P. P. KAR)

Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal P.W.D.

No. 3125/1(5)E-I/2M-58/17

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E) West Bengal.
  - 2. Pay & Accounts Officer Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I/II/III.

3. Treasury Officer Treasury.

Joint Secretary (P), PWD Date:28-08-2017

Date: 28-08-2017

## No. 3125/2(11)E-I/2M-58/17

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Principal Secretary, Finance Department.
- 2. Principal Secretary, PWD.
- 3. Joint Secretary(Admn.), PWD.
- 4. Joint Secretary(Works), PWD.
- 5. E-in-C & Ex-Officio Secretary, PWD.
- 6. Financial Advisor, PWD.
- 7. Accounts Officer, PWD.
- 8. Guard File, Establishment Branch, PWD.

Joint Secretary(P),PWD

Contd.

## No. 3125/2(11)E-I/2M-58/17

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Chief Engineer Electrical, PWDte.
- 2. Chief Engineer Electrical Planning, PWDte.
- 3. Col. H. P. S. Bawa, Chief Executive Officer & Whole time Director, Webel Technology Limited, Plot-V, Block-B.P, Sector-V, Salt lake City, Kolkata-700001.
- 4. Assistant Chief Engineer(El), Head Quarter & Planning / South Zone/West Zone/North Zone, PWDte.
- 5. SE, Presidency Electrical Circle/Health Electrical Circle/Kolkata Electrical Circle/Central Electrical Circle/Southern Electrical Circle/South Western Electrical Circle/Western Electrical Circle/Northern Electrical Circle Malda/North Bengal Electrical Circle/Electrical Planning & Monitoring Circle, PWDte.
- 6. Executive Engineer, City Division, PWDte.

Joint Secretary(P),PWD

Date: 28-08-2017